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606 Pagil of 2 15 July 2001

In- Colv-v *m#ch,n»

ACNIARSN

Form 605
Capo,1110,- Ac* 20Ii

...in.71.

NoRce of coasing to be a subitarial holder

Biononics Limitid

075 582 740

1. De*  of**ihol-(1)

Aumbil Invist»,nt Ninagimant Limited

ACWARSN Of 00*able) 076 316 473

Thehold,r oe=ed lo bea Imit=VIal holdw on 11/11/2019

The previous nofloe was given lo he compmy on £2/12/2018

mi pri,Ao** noloiIdilid 21/12/2018

1Chli,ges In MlIviIltlnE,Ill

P,loili,I of Im dir m 4 ardul I l lie rilure of, a rele, tMitW ofmi subdiiVI hold, orm al,odite (3) in wlig
Ie 10,*0 the comp,ny or WIllne,  oo the mel#UVIN hol dlrI l,lt rlqi*ed lo ghl a #iblll<IN,1 holcir  noOce IO #l oomplliV or
soh,Inese-  loa<

Dit» of P//11/1 #/Ol N.lie of d/,ee (4) Con,Ider,Uon ghin
ch=igi rlilvmtinbal=t In Mlition l, 01-B

di=ind (0)
Ansbil
Z=v,Illimmt; 02 market Refer to11/06/2019 ilgag„,nt trading Rm-=. B
Limitid

1 0,9,0 in a•ioed,lic,1

Cim (®and P.,10,1.vot-
nl,nbi d angct,d
..DU Ul. mild.4

Rifir Bo Refix to
Annix,ix' B Annig=re B

Thoper,on.Wto hiNCI b./Elne=loci ..(3)of, called/0 b.....00'll. of, orD.N.lowing.d M"In"#nofe'lia..Id/lon{7)"liz ihi
=*bitmil holdir In r,1/lon In ming l,#Ir I, in I» oompi,9 orachiminI foaoAS:

Nimimd ACIX#  SN Of,pplatle) Na n ofmo©lavon

4, Acic*-

The-*1„Ii-dp.,mi= -dh **bm im= bloA :

Name Ffic ess

Antbil In¥v,Mibint
Livol 27, 225 Giorgi Streit, Sydniy Im, 2000Manage/nt Limited

SIgnatum
put Ye Anna Copeland Mvedly Cofliance Analymt
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- 606 P , 2 & 2 15 July 2001

sign here

DIRECTIONB

13/06/2019

(1) Ithere =earumbid 'ubst'nal holdera,%*himmworr,/2*11/vmtn'"/I (,9. acorpon'knindl r lat,d corpormt r=, orth'
manig,r and 11<Ilie dan mly In=0, the n=nes col ld be  cluded h an milan to thi folin. N thi r,livit Irl,roils of a group of
p,faor- are I,Ii„bly Ilinlir, hoy may be reki id b lhroillhoci the *inn as i ip,clMoily,;i,iwd Foup li 00 m,mb r,Np of e,ch
gioup,  th thi nim= ind addrm- of m,mbiMI, d=ly satoutin p,Ig# 4 d thoR,Im.

(2) See the delill,on of  relevant Inesreer In aeclon, 608 ind 6718(7) Of tte Corporations Act 2001.

(3) Bei the d,Mon of 'moolatr In Nclon 9 of the Corpora,ons Aot 2001.

(4) Ir,ok,cdo ditalls ofj

my *midigreernent orotherdrOimilif 088 becmuse ofwhich the dimgo h Ili,Iih =tocamd. Il Iul ieollon 6718(4)
sopies, a copyofar  doamentsetlng od the tinns of =¥relivant =Inmt, and a statimmt by #Ipirson gltlg fUN,Ad
acan* d-ls of my 00,12114 soheme or a,1„,gam nt. nut iccompiqM bm, egatt,udh a u,itlm ** 110  dISIM
Ulls cor,hct scheme or arrilgement Ind

(b) IV *,incilon of 0, pOAW of a Win to -IrciN, conu the e,Irclie of, or Ir#,ence *» mcircise of, *0 wing pow„, or
clopoeal of the saailtles k) v lch the devant 11*erest mialms >clo-,g olearly the partioular aeourltles b wl,lch 0» 01*lication
appl.).

800 te del* n of 'rtiI-* Igreainire In,eolon 9 of te Corporinoqu Ac* 2001.

(5) [)*ls of the consideration must hkclude Nly ind al ber,afh. m ley and other, tilt any peion from v,¢lorn a relevant In @rest nes
aoqili liIA or nliy, becon» dUO ID r,celve h Mlidon ID thit Ioq,0-on. D-li must be lialuded oven Il ne bind li Incllon,1
on t. happ,ing ornotof a con*,gency. Detalls must be  *ded of my benefit pald on behalf of the subst=Ilal holds or Its
assoclals h relsion blhe aoqu lo,I, even W theyare not p,kl drody lo thi Fion iorn Jorn thor,liv t W=* wis acqi*ed.

(6) The vol g dig= of acogiarly const**cneda= 1/le  clvided Ato,epemts olalies.

{71 Glve d*mis, If *,proprtata, of tle prelent maccl tion Ind any che,1/ 11 AW aisociilon lince thi last slibetmual Midir© rooce,

dill
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BNO
BNO
BNO
BNO
BNO
BNO
BNO
BNC)
BNO
BNO
BNO
BNO
BNO

Annexure B
Ausbl Investment Management Limited
BlonomIcs Umlted

Anna pea
Compliance Analyst
13-Jun-19

On Market
On Market
On Market
On Market
On ME,ket
On Msket
On Market
On Market
On Market
On Market
On Market
On Market
On Market

12/06/2019
11/06/2019
11/06/2019
11/06/2019
07 06/2019
07/08/2019
07/06/2019
06/06/2019
06/06/2019
06/06/2019
09/11/2018
09/11/2018
09/11/2018

Cia,h
14/06/2019
13/06/2019
13/06/2019
13/08/2019
12/06/2019
12/06/2019
12106/2019
11/06/2019
11/06/2019
11/06/2019
13/11/2018
13/11/2018
13/11/2018

(2.521,546)
(380,335)

(1,530,379)
(189,286)
(241,969)
(948,432)
(120,638)

(97,092)
(391,776)
(47,695)
204,251
854,265
95,669

(5,314,963)

162,639.72
27,840.52

112,023.74
13,856.74
19,647.88
77,012.68
9,796.81
8,330.49

33 614.38
4,092.23

(30,596.80)
(127,968.90)

(14,331.22)


