To: 611300135638 From: 61283198003 Date: 06/12/19 Time: 11:57 PM Page: 01/03

605 Page 1 of 2 15 July 2001

Form 605

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme	Bionomics Limited
ACN/ARSN	075 582 740
1. Details of substantial hold	er (1)
Name	Ausbil Investment Management Limited
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	076 316 473

The holder ceased to be a substantial holder on $\frac{11/06/2019}{05/10/2018}$ The previous notice was given to the company on $\frac{05/10/2018}{03/10/2018}$

2. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate (3) in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of	Person whose	Nature of change (4)	Consideration given	Class (6) and	Person's votes
change	relevant interest		in relation to change	number of	affected
	changed	ļ	(5)	securities affected	
	Ausbil		_		
11/06/2019	Investment	On market	Refer to	Refer to	Refer to
,,	Management	trading	Annexure B	Annexure B	Annexure B
	Limited				
				·	
	İ	44			

3. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (3) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (7) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association

4. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Ausbil Investment Management Limited	Level 27, 225 George Street, Sydney NSW 2000

Sia	na	atu	re

print name	Anna Copeland	capacity	Compliance	Analyst
------------	---------------	----------	------------	---------

To: 611300135638 From: 61283198003 Date: 06/12/19 Time: 11:57 PM Page: 02/03

605 Page 2 of 2 15 July 2001

sign here	colopeland	date	13/06/2019

DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 4 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) Include details of:
 - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (5) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- (6) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (7) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.

To: 611300135638 From: 61283198003 Date: 06/12/19 Time: 11:57 PM Page: 03/03

Annexure B Ausbil Investment Management Limited Bionomics Limited

Security	Туре	Accrual	Cash	Units in/(out)	Consideration
BNO	On Market	12/06/2019	14/06/2019	(2,521,546)	162,639.72
BNO	On Market	11/06/2019	13/06/2019	(380,335)	27,840.52
BNO	On Market	11/06/2019	13/06/2019	(1,530,379)	112,023.74
BNO	On Market	11/06/2019	13/06/2019	(189,286)	13,855.74
BNO	On Market	07/06/2019	12/06/2019	(241,969)	19,647.88
BNO	On Market	07/06/2019	12/06/2019	(948,432)	77,012.68
BNO	On Market	07/06/2019	12/06/2019	(120,638)	9,795.81
BNO	On Market	06/06/2019	11/06/2019	(97,092)	8,330.49
BNO	On Market	06/06/2019	11/06/2019	(391,776)	33,614.38
BNO	On Market	06/06/2019	11/06/2019	(47,695)	4,092.23
BNO	On Market	09/11/2018	13/11/2018	204,251	(30,596.80)
BNO	On Market	09/11/2018	13/11/2018	854,265	(127,968.90)
BNO	On Market	09/11/2018	13/11/2018	95,669	(14,331.22)

(5,314,963)

Anna Copeland / Compliance Analyst

13-Jun-19